

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2106/2009(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in FA No. 260/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDRA SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay subject to deposit of 50% of the amount awarded with
liberty to claimant to withdraw the same.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20403 of 2008.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr. P.A.(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar